## **RESOLUTION 2018-27**

3-29-18

## RESOLUTION BY THE PARKS, EVENT PLANNING, AND VILLAGE BEAUTIFICATION COMMITTEE ENDORSING CONCEPTUAL DESIGN OF A DOG PARK IN THE VILLAGE OF STURTEVANT

WHEREAS, residents have expressed interest in the creation of a dog park in the Village of Sturtevant; and

WHEREAS, the Village Board would like to endorse the development of a conceptual design.

NOW THEREFORE, the Village Board of the Village of Sturtevant, Racine County, Wisconsin does hereby resolve:

- 1. The exploration and development of a conceptual design for a dog park, is authorized and approved.
- 2. Any request for funds will require further authorization from the Village Board.
- 3. That the Village President and the Village Clerk are authorized to execute any contracts, agreements or other documents necessary to carry out the intent of this resolution.

Adopted by the Village Board of the Village of Sturtevant, Racine County, Wisconsin, this 16<sup>th</sup> day of April 2019.

| Village of Sturtevant    |
|--------------------------|
| By                       |
| Jayme Hoffman, President |
| Attest                   |
| Mary Cole, Village Clerk |